will purchase shares in this offering. In addition, the following table assumes that the over-allotment option has not
been exercised. Holders of our Ordinary Shares are entitled to one (1) vote per share and vote on all matters submitted
to a vote of our shareholders, except as may otherwise be required by law.

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. These rules generally
attribute beneficial ownership of securities to persons who possess sole or shared voting power or investment power
with respect to those securities. The person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any security of which that person
has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise indicated, the person identified in this
table has sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares shown as beneficially owned by him, subject to
applicable community property laws.

Ordinary Shares beneficially
owned prior to this offering

Ordinary Shares beneficially
held immediately after this offering

Directors

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Approximate
percentage of
outstanding

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Approximate
percentage of
outstanding

Ordinary
Shares

Directors and executive officers(1)

Ms. Eva Yuk Yin Siu(3) ..... 12,454,474 69.2% 12,454,474 62.3%
Ms. Man Chi Wai(4) ..... 794,966 4.4% 794,966 4.0%
Mr. Patrick Kwok Fai Lau ..... — — —  —
Mr. Mark Gary Singer(2)  ..... — — —  —
Mr. To Wai Suen(2) ..... — — —  —
Ms. Josephine Yeung Yan(2) ..... — — —  —
All directors and executive officers as a

group (6 individuals) ..... 13,249,440 73.6% 13,249,440 66.3%

5% principal shareholders:
Neo-concept (BVI) Limited(5) ..... 14,761,800 82.0% 14,761,800 73.8%
Ample Excellence Limited(6) ..... 1,800,000 10.0% 1,800,000 9.0%

As of the date of this prospectus, none of our outstanding Ordinary Shares are held by record holders in the United States.

(1) Except as otherwise indicated below, the business address for our directors and executive officers is 10/F, Seaview Centre,
No.139-141 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

(2) Each of Mr. Mark Singer, Mr. To-Wai Suen and Ms. Josephine Yan Yeung has accepted the appointment as our independent
non-executive director, from the effective date of the registration statement from which this prospectus forms a part.

(3) Ms. Eva Yuk Yin Siu, the chairlady of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, and a Director of the Company, owns the entire